Form 604

Corporations Law
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Castlemaine Goldfields Limited

ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates

ACN (if applicable) N/A

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 13 /Apr /2012

The previous notice was given to the company on [ \Veftch /2012

The previous notice was dated 22/ March/ 2012

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the \gshares in the company or voting interests irstieeme that the substantial holder or an assd@ptead a
relevant interest (3) in when last required, anémvhow required, to give a substantial holdinga®to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Presenteaoti
Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes ngppower (5)
Ordinary 20,182,967 7.63% 17,433,749 6.59%

3. Changesin relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in thereaif, a relevant interest of the substantial éolat an associate in voting securities of the camypor
scheme, since the substantial holder was lastnestjto give a substantial holding notice to the pany or scheme are as follows:

Date of change | Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person’s votes affected
relevant interest | change (6) given in relation number of
changed to change (7) securities
affected
JPMorgan Asset | In its capacity as investment See Appendix 2,749,218 2,749,218
See Appendix | Management manager or in various other Ordinary
(UK) Limited related capacities Shares

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the suistisholder in voting securities after the chaage as follows:

Holder of Registered Person entitled Nature of Class and Person’s votes
relevant holder of to be registered relevant number of
interest securities as holder (8) interest (6) securities
JPMorgan Asset In its capacity as 17,433,749 17,433,749
13 Apr 12 Management investment manager or i} Ordinary
(UK) Limited various other related Shares
capacities
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5. Changesin association

The persons who have become associates (2) obadtéadbe associates of, or have changed the naittineir association (9) with, the substantial leolch
relation to voting interests in the company or sebeare as follows:

Name and ACN (if applicable) Nature of association

N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form dol@ass:

Name Address

JPMorgan Chase & Co. 111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240

Signature

print name Kezia Wong capacity JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
sign here date 16/ April /2012
DIRECTIONS

1) If there are a number of substantial holders wiithilar or related relevant interests (eg. a corponaand its related corporations, or the manager
and trustee of an equity trust), the names coulddieded in an annexure to the form. If the rat@vinterests of a group of persons are essentially
similar, they may be referred to throughout therf@s a specifically named group if the membershigach group, with the names and addresses
of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 ofdha.

2) See the definition of “associate” in section 9h# Corporations Law.

?3) See the definition of “relevant interest” in sen8608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Law.

4) The voting shares of a company constitute one claless divided into separate classes.

(5) The person’s votes divided by the total votes entibdy corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(6) Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances beafuwhich the change in relevant interest ocdurtésubsection 671B(4) applies,
a copy of any document setting out the terms ofrafgvant agreement, and a statement by the persimg full and accurate details
of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must acaoyrhis form, together with a written statementifyéng this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to eis&rccontrol the exercise of, or influence the eiger of, the voting powers or disposal
of the securities to which the relevant interekites (indicating clearly the particular securitiesvhich the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in sat® of the Corporations Law.

(@) Details of the consideration must include any dhtemefits, money and other, that any person frdmom a relevant interest was acquired has, or
may, become entitled to receive in relation to juisition. Details must be included even if tlemefit is conditional on the happening or not
of a contingency. Details must be included of Bepefit paid on behalf of the substantial holdeit®massociate in relation to the acquisitions,
even if they are not paid directly to the persamfrwhom the relevant interest was acquired.

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determiresittentity of the person (eg. if the relevant isgrarises because of an option) write “unknown”.

9) Given details, if appropriate, of the present aisgion and any change in that association sincéastesubstantial holding notice.
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Castlemaine Goldfields Ltd (ISIN AUOOOO00OCGT®6)

Asset

Management

Issued share
capital

Type of

Transaction date Entity transaction Ccy Quantity Total Positions % Owned

JPMAM(UK)

Balance as at 20 Mar 2012 20,182,967 264,603,503  7.63% 20,182,967 20,182,967
21-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (104,762.00) 20,078,205 264,603,503 | 7.59% (104,762) (104,762)
21-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (95,238.00) 19,982,967 264,603,503 | 7.55% (95,238) (95,238)
27-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (260,000.00) 19,722,967 264,603,503 | 7.45% (260,000) (260,000)
27-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (240,000.00) 19,482,967 264,603,503 | 7.36% (240,000) (240,000)
28-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (130,000.00) 19,352,967 264,603,503 | 7.31% (130,000) (130,000)
28-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.09  (120,000.00) 19,232,967 264,603,503 | 7.27% (120,000) (120,000)
29-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 010 (75,400.00) 19,157,567 264,603,503 | 7.24% (75,400) (75,400)
29-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 010 (69,600.00) 19,087,967 264,603,503 | 7.21% (69,600) (69,600)
30-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10  (10,405.00) 19,077,562 264,603,503 | 7.21% (10,405) (10,405)
30-Mar-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10 (9,605.00) 19,067,957 264,603,503 | 7.21% (9,605) (9,605)

2-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 010  (44,195.00) 19,023,762 264,603,503 | 7.19% (44,195) (44,195)
2-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10  (40,795.00) 18,982,967 264,603,503 | 7.17% (40,795) (40,795)
3-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 010 (95,000.00) 18,887,967 264,603,503 | 7.14% (95,000) (95,000)
3-Apr-12 | JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10  (90,000.00) 18,797,967 264,603,503 | 7.10% (90,000) (90,000)
4-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10  (95,000.00) 18,702,967 264,603,503 | 7.07% (95,000) (95,000)
4-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.10  (90,000.00) 18,612,967 264,603,503 | 7.03% (90,000) (90,000)
10-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.12  (291,000.00) 18,321,967 264,603,503 | 6.92% (291,000) (291,000)
10-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.12  (270,000.00) 18,051,967 264,603,503 | 6.82% (270,000) (270,000)
11-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.11  (123,973.00) 17,927,994 264,603,503 | 6.78% (123,973) (123,973)
11-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 011 (115,027.00) 17,812,967 264,603,503 | 6.73% (115,027) (115,027)
12-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.11  (101,150.00) 17,711,817 264,603,503 | 6.69% (101,150) (101,150)
12-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 0.11  (93,850.00) 17,617,967 264,603,503 | 6.66% (93,850) (93,850)
13-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) sell AUD 011 (95,557.00) 17,522,410 264,603,503 | 6.62% (95,557) (95,557)
13-Apr-12| JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 011 (88,661.00) 17,433,749 264,603,503 6.59% (88,661) (88,661)
Balance as at 13 Apr 2012 17,433,749 264,603,503  6.59% 17,433,749 17,433,749

"JPMAM(UK)" = JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited
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